

## The City of Lee's Summit Final Agenda

## **Public Works Committee**

5:00 PM
City Council Chambers
and Via Video Conference
220 SE Green Street
Lee's Summit, MO 64063

Notice is hereby given that the Public Works Committee for the City of Lee's Summit will meet in Regular Session on Monday, August 9, 2021 at 5:00 pm in person and via video conference as provided by Section 2-50 of the City of Lee's Summit Code of Ordinances, adopted by the City Council on June 15, 2021, Ordinance No. 9172.

Persons wishing to comment on any item of business on the agenda via video conference may do so by sending a request prior to 5:00 p.m. on Friday, August 6, 2021, to the City Clerk at clerk@cityofls.net to attend the meeting on the video conferencing platform. The City Clerk will provide instructions regarding how to attend by this method.

The meeting may be viewed on the City website at www.WatchLS.net, and various cable providers (Spectrum channel 2, Google TV channel 143, AT&T U-Verse channel 99 and Comcast channel 7) for those whose cable providers carry the City of Lee's Summit meetings.

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Approval of Agenda
- 4. Public Comments
- 5. Business
  - **A.** 2021-4276 Approval of the July 12, 2021, Public Works Committee Action Letter.
  - **B.** TMP-1972 An Ordinance awarding the bid for Project No. 324-21/22 (Crack Seal) for the Crack Seal 21/22 Program to Vance Brothers, Inc. in the amount of \$348,000,

and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same.

**Presenter:** Vince Schmoeger, Project Manager

The City of Lee's Summit Page 1

**C.** TMP-1981 An Ordinance approving Modification No. 4 to an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services for Stormwater Improvements - Phase 2 (RFQ No. 543-32272), between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Lamp Rynearson, for an increase of \$39,700 for the amended basic services, with an amended not to exceed amount of \$355,400, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same. Karen Quackenbush, Senior Staff Engineer Presenter: **D.** TMP-1982 An Ordinance approving Modification No. 3 to an Agreement for Professional Engineering Services for Stormwater - SE Hackamore Drive & SE Secretariat Drive (RFQ No. 543-32272B) between the City of Lee's Summit, Missouri, and Intuition & Logic Inc., for an increase of \$58,714.50 for the amended services, with an amended not to exceed amount of \$383,048.80, and authorizing the City Manager to execute an agreement for the same. George Binger, City Engineer Presenter:

E. TMP-1990 An Ordinance approving Change Order No. 2 to the contract with Turner

Construction Company for the renovation of the Police and Courts building, an

increase of \$112,764.00 for a revised Guaranteed Maximum Price of

\$5,075,298.00.

<u>Presenter:</u> Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

F. 2021-4275 FY22 Snow Plan Presentation

<u>Presenter:</u> Shawn Graff, Assistant Director of Public Works Operations

**G.** 2021-4222 Financial overview of CIP Projects completed in Calendar Year 2020.

Presenter: Michael Anderson, Construction Manager

## 6. Roundtable

## 7. Adjournment

For your convenience, City Council agendas, as well as videos of City Council and Council Committee meetings, may be viewed on the City's Legislative Information Center website at "Ismo.legistar.com"